Trulieve Announces Partnership to Bring Cannabis-Infused Edibles, Concentrates to Florida

Love's Oven's artisan goods and craft concentrates will soon be available to Florida's more than 180,000 patients

TALLAHASSEE, FL, Feb. 11, 2019 /CNW/ - National cannabis company Trulieve Cannabis Corp. ("Trulieve" or the "Company") (CSE: TRUL) announced today that it has signed an agreement with Colorado-based Love's Oven, LLC ("Love's Oven") to bring their edible cannabis-infused baked goods, craft concentrates, and other products to Florida's growing patient base.

Based in Denver, Colorado, Love's Oven is a family-run cannabis company committed to creating high-quality products, using all-natural ingredients sourced locally and organically, and using a proprietary extraction method designed to ensure consistency and effectiveness. Over the past decade, Love's Oven has built a reputation for crafting clean, natural products while remaining innovative, approachable, and potent.

"Love's Oven specifically crafts their products to be the highest-quality available on the market and is dedicated to helping patients achieve relief from everything from chronic pain to insomnia and other ailments. Their products are not only delicious, they're clean, organic, and, most importantly, all natural, which is what Trulieve has focused on since the beginning," said Trulieve CEO Kim Rivers. "Their products are an effective, reliable treatment option for patients seeking relief in innovative ways."

Love's Oven has grown their product line over their 10 years in business, expanding to include edible cannabis-infused baked goods, beverages, and more artisan confections, in addition to their signature Concentrated Love™ concentrates and distillate. Once all regulatory approvals are obtained, Love's Oven cannabis-infused products will be available exclusively in Florida through Trulieve. At this time, there can be no assurance as to the timing and scope of regulatory approval for the edible cannabis products, when and if it is obtained.

"The Love's Oven team is excited to partner with Trulieve in Florida to introduce our lines of cannabis-infused products to the patients in the great state of Florida. Our team is working with Trulieve on production to ensure our consistent and effective products are ready to be launched once regulatory approvals are in place," said Love's Oven, CEO Peggy Moore. "As a family-run and owned business, we craft all of our products with the best ingredients and know they'll be a great match for patients in Florida."

In stores and online, Trulieve provides patients with Florida's largest selection of THC and CBD products, available in a variety of delivery methods, including concentrates, ground flower for vaporizing, tinctures, topical creams, vaporizers, and more. Trulieve also offers home delivery statewide for patients unable to make it to a physical store, in addition to 24 dispensaries in locations from Pensacola to Miami.

Recently, the Office of Medical Marijuana Use announced the registry had surpassed 180,000 qualified patients with an active ID card in Florida, with Trulieve consistently selling a minimum of 60% of the state's overall volume, per the Florida Department of Health. There are over 2,000 registered ordering physicians in the state of Florida as well.

To learn more about Trulieve, visit www.Trulieve.com.

About Trulieve

Trulieve Cannabis Corp. is a vertically integrated "seed to sale" company and is the first and largest fully licensed cannabis company in the State of Florida. Trulieve cultivates and produces all of its products in-house and distributes those products to Trulieve-branded stores (dispensaries) throughout the State of Florida, as well as directly to patients via home delivery. Trulieve also operates in California and Massachusetts.

Trulieve is listed on the Canadian Securities Exchange under the symbol TRUL.

About Love's Oven

Love's Oven, along with Concentrated Love™, is a manufacturer of cannabis-infused pastries, confections, and concentrate products. Its proprietary THC & CBD extraction methods are designed to ensure each patient receives a consistent and effective dose of Love with every bite of its edible products.

This press release does not constitute an offer to sell or a solicitation of an offer to buy nor shall there be any sale of any of the securities in any jurisdiction in which such offer, solicitation or sale would be unlawful. The securities have not been and will not be registered under the United States Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "U.S. Securities Act"), or the securities laws of any state of the United States and may not be offered or sold within the United States (as defined in Regulation S under the U.S. Securities Act and applicable state securities laws or pursuant to an exemption from such registration requirements.

Regarding Forward-Looking Information

This news release contains statements that constitute "forward-looking statements." Such forward-looking statements involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors that may cause actual results, performance or achievements, or developments in the industry to differ materially from the anticipated results, performance or achievements expressed or implied by such forward-looking statements. Forward-looking statements are statements that are not historical facts and are generally, but not always, identified by the words "expects," "plans", "anticipates", "believes", "intends", "estimates", "projects", "potential" and similar expressions, or that events or conditions "will", "would", "may", "could" or "should" occur.

Forward-looking statements in this document include, but are not limited to, statements regarding the anticipated benefits of the relationship between Love's Oven and Trulieve, the receipt of anticipated regulatory approvals and ultimate sale of Love's Oven products in Trulieve dispensaries, and the anticipated growth of the Florida medical cannabis market generally. By their nature, forward-looking statements are based on the opinions and estimates of management at the date the information is made and is subject to a variety of risks and uncertainties and other factors that could cause actual events or results to differ materially from those projected in the forward-looking information. Neither Love's Oven nor Trulieve is under any obligation, and expressly disclaims any intention or obligation, to update or revise any forward-looking information, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise, except as expressly required by applicable law.

SOURCE Trulieve Cannabis Corp.

View original content: http://www.newswire.ca/en/releases/archive/February2019/11/c2109.html

%SEDAR: 00008577E

For further information: Kevin Darmody, Director, Investor Relations, (850) 480-7955, IR@trulieve.com; Victoria Walker, Director of Marketing & Community Relations, (704) 773-3446, Victoria.Walker@trulieve.com

CO: Trulieve Cannabis Corp.